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Net Cost (Savings)
General Fund

Appropriations/Allocations
General Fund
Federal Expenditures Fund
Other Special Revenue Funds

Revenue
Federal Expenditures Fund

Other Special Revenue Funds

Fiscal Detail and Notes

Preliminary Fiscal Impact Statement

FY 2019-20 FY 2020-21
$62,069 $122,182
$62,069 $122,182

$133,570 $257,240
$12,109 $24,218
$133,570 $257,240
$12,109 $24,218

Projections
FY 2021-22

$122,263
$122,263

$257,159
$24,218

$257,159
$24,218

Projections
FY 2022-23

$122,263
$122,263

$257,159
$24,218

$257,159
$24,218

The Department of Health and Human Services will require General Fund appropriations of $62,069 in fiscal year
2019-20 and $122,182 in fiscal year 2020-21 to amend rules in Chapter 101: MaineCare Benefits Manual, Chapter III,
Section 18, Allowances for Home and Community Based Services for Adults with Brain Injury to increase rates and
unit caps for certain services and required technology changes. Federal Expenditures Fund allocations will also be

required for the FMAP match.
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